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Reminder: Ohio’s Foreign National Ban  
Takes Effect September 1, 2024
As noted in our prior update, Ohio Gov. Mike DeWine signed H.B. 1 into law on June 2, 
2024. H.B. 1 enacted a ban on foreign nationals making or being solicited for political 
contributions, defining foreign nationals to include lawful permanent residents (i.e., green 
card holders residing in the U.S.). Such individuals are not deemed to be foreign nationals 
under the federal election law’s foreign national ban.

This expanded definition may have implications for, among others, federal political 
action committees (PACs) seeking to contribute in Ohio elections. Ohio has not issued 
any guidance on the potential application of this law to federal PACs. While the law has 
been challenged in federal court, it has not been enjoined and is scheduled to take effect 
on September 1, 2024.

Please contact us with any questions or to discuss the application of H.B. 1 to federal 
PACs, as well as possible arguments.

https://twitter.com/skaddenarps
https://www.linkedin.com/company/skadden-arps-slate-meagher-flom-llp-affiliates
http://www.skadden.com
https://www.skadden.com/insights/publications/2024/06/campaign-finance-developments-in-ohio-and-north-carolina


2 Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP and Affiliates

Reminder: Ohio’s Foreign National Ban 
Takes Effect September 1, 2024

Additional Contacts

Matthew Bobys
Counsel / Washington, D.C.
202.371.7739 
matthew.bobys@skadden.com

Melissa L. Miles
Counsel / Washington, D.C.
202.371.7836 
melissa.miles@skadden.com

Tyler Rosen
Counsel / Washington, D.C.
202.371.7035 
tyler.rosen@skadden.com

Theodore R. Grodek
Associate / Washington, D.C.
202.371.7262 
theodore.grodek@skadden.com 

Karina Bakhshi-Azar
Associate / Washington, D.C.
202.371.7365
karina.bakhshi-azar@skadden.com

Olivia N. Marshall
Associate / Washington, D.C.
202.371.7341
olivia.marshall@skadden.com

Sam Rothbloom
Associate / Washington, D.C.
202.371.7354
sam.rothbloom@skadden.com

Aanchal Chugh
Associate / Washington, D.C.
202.371.7359
aanchal.chugh@skadden.com

Kelvin Reese
Head Political Reports Analyst
202.371.7498
kelvin.reese@skadden.com

John Mannion
Senior Political Compliance Analyst
202.371.7559 
john.mannion@skadden.com

Minkeun Oh
Senior Political Reports Analyst
202.371.7499 
minkeun.oh@skadden.com

Jennifer Shaw
Senior Political Reports Analyst
202.371.7426 
jennifer.shaw@skadden.com

Michelle Chun
Political Reports Analyst
202.371.7277
michelle.chun@skadden.com

Liya Huluka 
Political Reports Analyst 
202.371.7283 
liya.huluka@skadden.com

Brien Bonneville
Practice Group Senior Manager 
202.371.7243
brien.bonneville@skadden.com


